City of Richland Resolution No. 100-20 temporarily designates virtual locations for all municipal meetings. This meeting will be conducted remotely via Zoom. Members of the public may attend this meeting remotely by selecting the Zoom link or by calling the phone numbers provided.



Agenda
Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting
Thursday, June 10, 2021
Join the Zoom meeting here

Public Meeting Access: (206) 337-9723 or (253) 215-8782

Meeting ID No. 814 1092 7563

Commission Members: Chair Gutierrez, Vice-Chair Buelt and Members Aldous, Andrews, Arnquist, Brooks,

Henry, Mason and Sloughter

Liaisons: Council Liaison Kent

Staff Liaison: Parks and Public Facilities Director Schiessl

Regular Meeting - 6:00 p.m. (Via Zoom)

Welcome

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda: (Approved by Motion)

Approval of the June 10, 2021 Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting Agenda

Approval of Minutes: (Approved by Motion)

Approval of the May 13, 2021 Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting Minutes

Council Liaison Report:

Recreation Report:

Parks & Public Facilities Report:

Public Comments:

If you wish to provide comments for the Public Comments portion of the meeting, please register here by 4:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting. Only those who register by the 4:00 p.m. deadline will be permitted to speak or have their comments read into the record during the meeting. Written comments that exceed three minutes when read aloud may not be read in their entirety but will be available in the record for review.

Presentations:

- 1. 2020 Park Partnership Program Project Update
 - leannie Snyder

Unfinished Business:

New Business:

- 1. 2022-2027 Transportation Improvement Program
 - Pete Rogalsky, Public Works Director
- 2. Badger Mountain Ball Walls Proposal
 - Joe Schiessl, Parks & Public Facilities Director

Commission Comments:

Adjournment

The next Parks and Recreation Commission Workshop is Thursday, June 24, 2021 The next Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting is Thursday, July 8, 2021

This meeting is broadcast live on CityView Channel 192 and online at ci.richland.wa.us

Richland City Hall is ADA accessible. Requests for sign interpreters, audio equipment, and/or other special services must be received 48 hours prior to the meeting by calling the City Clerk's Office at 942-7389.